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6 HOURS OF IMOLA

ILMC

Provisional Classification 

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLap

LM P1 206 1'33.112 189.86:01'01.623Peugeot 908Peugeot Sport Total7 MBourdais / Davidson 2201

LM P1 87 1'33.662 188.76:02'10.311Peugeot 908Peugeot Sport Total8 MMontagny / Sarrazin 220 1'08.688 1'08.6882

LM P1 5 1'33.393 189.26:02'01.803Audi R18 TDIAudi Sport Team Joest1 MBernhard / Fassler 219 1 Laps 1 Laps3

LM P1 5 1'34.007 188.06:02'04.437Audi R18 TDIAudi Sport Team Joest2 MKristensen / McNish 219 1 Laps 2.6344

LM P1 4 1'37.161 181.96:01'29.784Lola B10/60 Coupe - ToyotaRebellion Racing13 MBelicchi / Boullion 213 7 Laps 6 Laps5

LM P1 6 1'36.331 183.56:01'47.416Lola B10/60 Coupe - ToyotaRebellion Racing12 MJani / Prost 213 7 Laps 17.6326

LM P1 83 1'37.188 181.86:02'13.727Pescarolo - JuddPescarolo Team16 MCollard / Tinseau / Jousse 207 13 Laps 6 Laps7

LM P2 6 1'40.457 175.96:02'09.101Zytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 DOjjeh / Lombard / Kimber-Smith 205 15 Laps 2 Laps8

LM P2 6 1'39.762 177.16:02'17.265Oreca 03 - NissanSignatech Nissan26 DMailleux / Ordoñez / Ayari 203 17 Laps 2 Laps9

LM P2 169 1'39.989 176.76:02'07.214Lola Coupe - HPDLevel 5 Motorsports33 MTucker / Bouchut / Barbosa 201 19 Laps 2 Laps10

LM P2 46 1'40.584 175.76:02'17.748Lola B11/40 - JuddPecom Racing39 MPerez Companc / Russo / Kaffer 201 19 Laps 10.53411

LM P2 139 1'40.123 176.56:02'10.673Oak Pescarolo - JuddOak Racing49 DPremat / Nicolet 200 20 Laps 1 Laps12

LM GTE Pro 151 1'45.659 167.36:02'21.271Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MMelo / Vilander 198 22 Laps 2 Laps13

LM P2 169 1'40.385 176.06:01'02.626HPD ARX -01dStrakka Racing42 MLeventis / Watts / Kane 197 23 Laps 1 Laps14

LM GTE Pro 69 1'45.789 167.16:01'33.244Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MFisichella / Bruni 197 23 Laps 30.61815

LM GTE Pro 7 1'45.515 167.56:01'52.075BMW M3BMW Motorsport55 DFarfus / Muller 197 23 Laps 18.83116

LM GTE Pro 176 1'46.579 165.86:01'27.782Porsche 911 RSR 997Team Felbermayr - Proton77 MLieb / Lietz 196 24 Laps 1 Laps17

LM GTE Pro 6 1'46.515 165.96:02'30.942Porsche 911 RSR 997IMSA Performance Matmut76 MPilet / Henzler 196 24 Laps 1'03.16018

FLM 22 1'44.443 169.26:01'37.437FLM - Oreca - 09JMB Racing99 MDucote / Marcelli / Marroc 195 25 Laps 1 Laps19

FLM 10 1'44.785 168.76:02'16.668FLM - Oreca - 09Pegasus Racing95 MSchultis / Simon / Schell 195 25 Laps 39.23120

LM P2 186 1'38.596 179.26:01'22.113Oreca 03 - NissanTDS Racing46 MBeche / Thiriet / Firth 194 26 Laps 1 Laps21

LM GTE Am 172 1'47.234 164.86:01'42.569Porsche 911 RSR 997IMSA Performance Matmut67 MArmindo / Narac 194 26 Laps 20.45622

FLM 85 1'44.481 169.16:02'19.042FLM - Oreca - 09Hope Racing91 MMoro / Zhang / Graves 194 26 Laps 36.47323

LM GTE Am 99 1'47.173 164.96:02'25.645Porsche 911  RSR 997Proton Competition63 MLong / Roda 194 26 Laps 6.60324

LM P2 4 1'41.596 173.96:02'04.164Norma M200P - JuddExtreme Limite AM Paris44 DRosier / Basso 193 27 Laps 1 Laps25

LM GTE Am 167 1'47.667 164.16:02'53.654Corvette C6-ZR1Larbre Competition50 MBornhauser / Canal / Gardel 193 27 Laps 49.49026

FLM 75 1'44.921 168.46:02'02.720FLM - Oreca - 09Genoa Racing93 MJulian / Zugel / Petersen 192 28 Laps 1 Laps27

LM GTE Am 164 1'47.221 164.86:02'57.694Ferrari F430AF Corse61 MPerazzini / Cioci / Lemeret 192 28 Laps 54.97428

LM GTE Pro 6 1'47.120 165.06:01'02.180Porsche 911 RSR 997Prospeed Competition75 MGoossens / Holzer 191 29 Laps 1 Laps29

LM P2 23 1'41.764 173.76:01'44.136Oak Pescarolo - JuddOak Racing35 DBarlesi / Da Rocha / Lafargue 191 29 Laps 41.95630

LM GTE Pro 86 1'46.785 165.56:02'03.453Aston Martin VantageJota79 DDolan / Hancock 191 29 Laps 19.31731

LM P2 149 1'39.389 177.86:02'19.291Oreca 03 - NissanBoutsen Energy Racing45 DKraihamer / de Crem 191 29 Laps 15.83832

LM P1 4 1'36.489 183.26:02'20.935Oak Pescarolo - JuddOak Racing15 DMoreau / Ragues 188 32 Laps 3 Laps33

LM GTE Am 95 1'49.050 162.16:02'15.897Ferrari F430CRS Racing62 MEhret / Lynn / Wills 187 33 Laps 1 Laps34

LM P2 172 1'40.605 175.76:02'16.981HPD ARX -01dRML36 MErdos / Newton / Collins 186 34 Laps 1 Laps35

LM GTE Am 174 1'46.822 165.46:02'03.768Ferrari F430CRS Racing82 MHummel / Christodoulou / Quaife 185 35 Laps 1 Laps36

LM GTE Pro 161 1'45.865 166.96:02'19.570BMW M3BMW Motorsport56 DWerner / Lamy 182 38 Laps 3 Laps37

LM GTE Am 86 1'47.015 165.16:02'21.136Ferrari F430Krohn Racing57 DRugolo / Krohn / Jonsson 170 50 Laps 12 Laps38

  Not classified

LM GTE Pro 100 1'46.332 166.25:50'42.595Ferrari F458 ItaliaLuxury Racing58 MBeltoise / Jakubowski / Firman 189

LM P1 7 1'37.635 181.04:57'42.346Zytek 09MIK Corse23 MCortes / Geri / Piccini 157

LM GTE Am 92 1'49.154 161.96:01'11.485Porsche 911 RSR 997Team Felbermayr-Proton88 MFelbermayr Jr. / Ried 147

LM GTE Pro 7 1'46.148 166.54:34'07.493Ferrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 DBell / Walker 143

LM P2 2 1'44.068 169.85:30'12.827MG Lola EX265 - JuddRLR Msport43 DGates / Garofall / Phillips 140

LM GTE Pro 77 1'46.171 166.54:18'03.033Ferrari F458 ItaliaHankook Team Farmbacher89 HFarnbacher / Simonsen 101

LM P2 6 1'40.480 175.92:05'03.315Oreca 03 - JuddRace Performance40 DFrey / Meichtry / Rostan 69

LM GTE Pro 3 1'51.961 157.849'58.835Lotus EvoraLotus Jetalliance64 MLichtner-Hoyer / Rich / Slingerland 26

LM GTE Pro 3 1'51.390 158.715'19.173Lotus EvoraLotus Jetalliance65 MHirschi / Rossiter / Mowlem 8

LM GTE Pro 43'08.729Ferrari F458 ItaliaLuxury Racing59 MOrtelli / Makowiecki 1
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